
2025 Tour of Orange
Stage 3: Road Race

Date: Sunday, 11th May 2025 Distance: 90.56 km

Chief Commissaire: Neil Mason Organiser: Orange CC & AusCycling
Sunday, May 11 2025 11:09:48am

Bloomfield Road, Orange
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Race Overview
General Classification: 27 Callum MACIVER (Canberra CC)

Stage 3 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 27 Callum MACIVER (Canberra CC) 2h17:12 10
2. 29 Reece WILLIAMS (Sutherland Shire CC) +0 6
3. 52 Aymeric CREZE (Parklife CC) +0 4
4. 30 Elliot BUCHANAN (Sutherland Shire CC) +0
5. 41 Craig HUTTON (Bathurst CC) +0
6. 53 Nico LOVE (Eastern Suburbs CC) +0
7. 54 Daniel DALEY (Dulwich Hill BC) +0
8. 38 Byron O'CONNELL (Randwick CC) +0
9. 37 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra CC) +0
10. 43 Ashley BENNETT-FREEMAN (Randwick CC) +0
11. 42 David LEON (Centennial Park CC) +0
12. 47 Michael CLARK (Marconi CC) +2
13. 51 Ian MORRISON (Randwick CC) +2
14. 31 Ben MCCARTHY (Canberra CC) +2
15. 32 Russell MENZIES (Parklife CC) +2
16. 55 Scott DAVIS (Centennial Park CC) +2
17. 39 Nigel DUNSTONE (Griffith CC) +5
18. 46 Christopher CANNING (Eastern Suburbs CC) +8
19. 40 Joshua EARLY (Eastern Suburbs CC) +4:37
20. 50 Allan SMITH (Randwick CC) +5:07

dnf 33 William KERIN (Neo CC)
dnf 34 Tobias COOPER (Manly Warringah CC)
dnf 36 Brad RACO (Williams Coaching)
dnf 44 Matthew GALINSKI (Centennial Park CC)
dnf 48 Josh WALKER (Newcastle Hunter CC)
dnf 57 Nathan MONCK (Canberra CC)
dnf 58 Jack CANNON (Bathurst CC)

dns 28 Jason IRWIN (Vikings CC)
dns 49 Ethan KOTLAR (Northern Sydney CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 39.60 km/h
• Number of starters: 27
• Riders abandoning the race: 7
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General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 27 Callum MACIVER (Canberra CC) 3h07:53
2. 30 Elliot BUCHANAN (Sutherland Shire CC) +6
3. 53 Nico LOVE (Eastern Suburbs CC) +18
4. 42 David LEON (Centennial Park CC) +19
5. 51 Ian MORRISON (Randwick CC) +26
6. 29 Reece WILLIAMS (Sutherland Shire CC) +28
7. 41 Craig HUTTON (Bathurst CC) +29
8. 54 Daniel DALEY (Dulwich Hill BC) +31
9. 47 Michael CLARK (Marconi CC) +33
10. 38 Byron O'CONNELL (Randwick CC) +38
11. 31 Ben MCCARTHY (Canberra CC) +39
12. 37 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra CC) +39
13. 55 Scott DAVIS (Centennial Park CC) +42
14. 43 Ashley BENNETT-FREEMAN (Randwick CC) +45
15. 32 Russell MENZIES (Parklife CC) +45
16. 52 Aymeric CREZE (Parklife CC) +54
17. 39 Nigel DUNSTONE (Griffith CC) +1:01
18. 46 Christopher CANNING (Eastern Suburbs CC) +1:16
19. 40 Joshua EARLY (Eastern Suburbs CC) +5:20
20. 50 Allan SMITH (Randwick CC) +6:08
dnf 28 Jason IRWIN (Vikings CC)
dnf 33 William KERIN (Neo CC)
dnf 34 Tobias COOPER (Manly Warringah CC)
dnf 36 Brad RACO (Williams Coaching)
dnf 44 Matthew GALINSKI (Centennial Park CC)
dnf 48 Josh WALKER (Newcastle Hunter CC)
dnf 49 Ethan KOTLAR (Northern Sydney CC)
dnf 57 Nathan MONCK (Canberra CC)
dnf 58 Jack CANNON (Bathurst CC)


